_rres EFFECTIVE NOVEMBER 1,

From Charlotte Hall to Washington, D.C. is Zone 3; from
California to Washington, D.C. is Zone 5.

Zone3 Zoneb

One-Way Full Fare $4.25 $5.75
One-Way Senior/Disability Fare $3.20 $4.70
Ten-Trip Ticket $38.25  $51.75
Sen./Dis. Ten-Trip Ticket $32.00 $47.00
Monthly Pass $144.50 $195.50
Transit Link Card $255.50 $306.50

e Commuter Bus Ticket Sales
Commuter Direct
Website: MTA.CommuterDirect.com
Phone: 410-697-2212

e Only cash one-way fares using exact change may be
purchased on the bus. No change will be given if you overpay.
e Ten-trip tickets and Monthly Passes can be purchased from
Commuter Direct
Reduced fares are available for senior citizens (65+), persons
with disabilities, and Medicare Cardholders. To be eligible,
you must show one of the following; a valid MTA Senior/
Disability photo ID card, or any valid government issued
photo ID with proof of age, or a valid disability ID from another
transit agency with any valid government issued photo ID, or
a Medicare card with any valid government photo ID.
Transit Link Cards allow for unlimited use of MTA Commuter
Bus (up to the indicated zone), Metrorail, Metrobus, and
Ride-On during the indicated month.
e Riders traveling to and from California may transfer free of charge
to and from Bus Route Nos. 705, 715, and 735 at Charlotte Hall

Wheelchair Accessible

e All coaches are wheelchair accessible.

MTA Telephone Numbers

Information (410) 539-5000 or 1 (866) RIDE-MTA
Internet Address www.mta.maryland.gov
E-Mail Comment Line commuterbus@mta.maryland.gov
TTY (hearing/speech impaired) (410) 539-3497
Directory Assistance 1 (888) 218-2267
Commuter Choice Maryland Info. (410) 767-8755

Other Telephone Numbe

Keller Transportation, Inc. 1 (800) 273-8618
WMATA Metrorail and Metrobus (202) 637-7000
Tri-County Council (801) 870-2777
Commuter Direct (410) 697-2212 SO
tel: 410-539-
MARYLAND TRANSIT ADMINISTRATION 1-866-RIDE-MTA (743-3682) M ar y land
MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION mta.maryland.gov Maryland Department

6 St. Paul Street

Baltimore, Maryland 21202-1614 YO U R RI D E IS H E R E o of Transportation

This timetable is printed on recycled paper.
This document is available in alternate format upon request.




Effective November 1, 2014

NO. 725 LINE
NORTHBOUND FROM CALIFORNIA/CHARLOTTE HALL TO WASHINGTON, D.C. (A.M.)

ST. MARY'S COUNTY

California (Regional Airport at St. Mary's) 4:00 | 4:30 | 5:00 | 5:30 | 6:00 6:30
Charlotte Hall Shopping Center * * * * * *
Golden Beach Park & Ride (Charlotte Hall) 4:25 | 455 | 5:25 | 5:55 | 6:25 6:55
Independence Ave. & 1st St., S.E. (Library of Congress) 5:17 | 5:47 | 6:22 | 6:56 | 7:37 8:18
Independence Ave. & 4th St., S.W. (HHS, Voice of America) 5:20 | 5:50 | 6:25 | 6:59 7:40 8:21
Independence Ave. & 6th St., S.W. (Air and Space Museum) 5:22 | 5:52 | 6:27 | 7:01 7:42 8:23
Independence Ave. opp. L'Enfant PIl., S.W. (Dept. of Energy) 5:24 | 5:54 | 6:29 | 7:03 | 7:45 8:26
Independence Ave. & 12th St., S.W. 5:25 | 5:55 | 6:30 | 7:04 | 7:48 8:29
12th St. & Constitution Ave., N.W. (IRS) 5:26 | 5:56 | 6:32 | 7:06 | 7:50 8:31
12th St. & G St., N.W. (Metro Center @) 5:29 | 5:59 | 6:35 | 7:09 7:53 8:34
K St. & 13th St., N.W. 5:31 6:01 6:37 | 7:11 7:56 8:37
K St. & 15th St., N.W. 5:33 | 6:03 | 6:39 | 7:13 | 7:58 8:39
K St. & 17th St./Connecticut Ave., N.W. (Farragut () 5:35 | 6:05 | 6:41 | 7:15 | 8:00 8:41
K St. & 19th St., N.W. 5:37 | 6:07 | 6:43 | 7:17 | 8:02 8:43
K St. & 21st St., N.W. 5:39 | 6:09 | 6:45 | 7:19 | 8:04 8:45
23rd St. & | (Eye) St., N.W. (Foggy Bottom - GWU (M) 5:42 | 6:12 | 6:48 | 7:22 | 8:06 8:47
C St. & 21st St., N.W. (State Department) 5:45 | 6:15 | 6:51 | 7:25 | 8:09 8:50

* Will stop at Charlotte Hall Shopping Center upon request, for drop-off only, for riders who needs to transfer to MTA Commuter Bus No. 705.

Effective November 1, 2014

NO. 725 LINE
SOUTHBOUND FROM WASHINGTON, D.C. TO CHARLOTTE HALL/CALIFORNIA (P.M.)
S S S
Trip No. 7 8 ) 11

WASHINGTON D.C.

C St. & 21st St., N.W. (State Department)
23rd St. & | (Eye) St., N.W. (Foggy Bottom - GWU @)
K St. & 21st St., N.W.

K St. & 19th St., N.W.

K St. & 17th St./Connecticut Ave., N.W. (Farragut@)

K St. & 15th St., N.W.

K St. & 13th St., N.W.

11th St. & | (Eye) St., N.W.

11th St. & E St., N.W.

14th St. & Constitution Ave., N.W. (Dept. of Commerce)
Independence Ave. & 12th St., S.W. (Smithsonian @)
Independence Ave. & 9th St., S.W. (Dept. of Energy)
Independ. Ave. bet. 7th & 6th Sts., S.W. (Air and Space Mus.)
Independ. Ave. bet. 4th & 3rd Sts., S.W. (HHS)
Independence Ave. & 1st St., S.E. (Library of Congress)
ST. MARY'S COUNTY

Golden Beach Park & Ride (Charlotte Hall)
Charlotte Hall Shopping Center
California (Regional Airport at St. Mary's)

Midday service to these St. Mary's County stops
are available on Route # 715
Later P.M. service to these St. Mary’s County
stops is available on Route # 715

* Will stop at Charlotte Hall Shopping Center upon request, for drop-off only.



Weather & Emergency Pla

In the event that adverse weather conditions necessitate a
change or deviation in the morning schedule, announcements
will be made on radio stations WBAL (1090 AM Baltimore),
WMAL (630 AM Washington), and WSMD (98.3 Star FM). If the
morning service does not operate, then the afternoon service
will not operate.

Should the U.S. Office of Personnel Management authorize an
early release of federal workers due to inclement weather or
miscellaneous events, the MTA will determine if coaches are
available to depart according to a modified schedule.

Commuters should understand that the MTA requires
sufficient advance notice in order to mobilize coaches for early
departures with individual service providers.

e Before 1:00 p.m., buses will depart at 1:00, 1:30, 2:00, 3:00,
4:00 and 5:05 p.m.

e Before 2:00 p.m., buses will depart at 2:00, 2:30, 3:00, 3:30,
4:00 and 5:05 p.m.

e After 2:00 p.m., buses will operate on their regular
schedules.

e Midday service on the #715 and #735 will operate as
scheduled

Standee Policy

For the safety of our riders, the MTA prohibits standees on

commuter buses except under the following circumstances:

e |f the last evening bus has a full seated load;

e To accommodate passengers from another bus that has
become disabled en-route; or

* In emergency situations, such as severe inclement weather
or civil defense events.

Please note that a patron’s need to reach his or her

destination by a certain time is not considered an

“emergency” for these purposes. Drivers are required to

enforce this policy and to deny boarding to additional

passengers once the bus has achieved a full seated load.

Connecting Transit Service

@ Metro Blue and Orange Lines at 7th & Maryland (L'Enfant
Plaza), 12th & Independence (Smithsonian), 12th below
Constitution (Federal Triangle), 11th & G (Metro Center),
14th and | (McPherson Square), 18th & | (Farragut West)
and 23rd & | (Foggy Bottom-GWU).

@ Metro Green and Yellow Lines at 7th & Maryland
(LEnfant Plaza).

@ Metro Red Line at 11th & G (Metro Center) and at
Connecticut & K (Farragut North).

Metrobus at most Downtown Washington stops.

Additional Service

Nos. 705, 715 and 735 lines operates from Charlotte Hall
and Waldorf to Washington, D.C.

Guaranteed Ride Home Program is available for personal
emergencies and unschedule overtime. Participants must

register with Commuter Connections at (800) 745-7433 to

use this service.

Days of Operation

The No. 725 line operates Monday thru Friday. It does not
operate on Saturdays, Sundays, and the following observed
holidays:

New Year’s Day, Martin Luther King Day, President’s Day,
Memorial Day, Independence Day, Labor Day, Columbus Day,
Veteran’s Day, Thanksgiving Day, Friday after Thanksgiving and
Christmas Day.

Periodically, the MTA will operate Commuter Bus Services on
reduced schedules in an effort to accommodate fewer riders
when demand for these buses is significantly lower.

Trips marked with “S” denote the “Special Service Schedule.”
On Special Service Days, only those trips designated with the
“S” will operate.



Downtown Washington, D.C.

OO . \d ot S OO = AR ) x
‘(“;‘3 ass, 204 ?\\\“QQ,\% \%’ () ) & L S g ’
West End % Sunderland ey S L 5 = L N 4 |
N Pl o 8 . § N St @ — «© % N R
—_ N
NSt : 2 Scott Gircle ® 1% T, VERNON SQUTTH ST N
& & S e CONVENTION CENTER N
= = N 2 o . | METRQ STATION %
s g & = omas s & n af )
@ » @ N | = @ /
& & § i Lst T ‘
5 o T 1 = P TR ' \\ N .
K 0 (Q)FPRRIGUTNORTH 1 B D5 N ’
= HETRO STATION & £ 5 o »
9 KSt T
. . ._ e 1 a
Il B S =
uus".filtjm FOGGY BOTTOM-GHU ou O " T &) I.‘ PRS- =
(@ Vo SoN Fﬁ??&‘@%%%ﬂ o OMETROSTATIONH [ ISt = &- z
George oy . \ 002P- W <
Washlnmon ‘WV«?% y HSt HSt Chlnat[]Wﬂ 3 P 4 l;’
University Z:) - \ 3
St ' & WETRO. a ‘ ( ] 4
y \ =
Foggy Bottom £ Bo @i _ \ . v/
GS T METRO STATION pe] - S i @
G St A t. o . o Genter _ - \ a >
: | The White H TI Do ! g =
[eo) 1 1
FSt. - e White House &t o e St Son - -
= B - = LaPlata R -7
Est = \\w‘k&)\\& E St. =
-2 | N S
Office of ESt ARCHIVES- U = =]
M ] Personnel
5 nepsat?ttrﬁem bont g % DSt WEROSHIGN B!
& kA & The Ellipse FEDERALm 2 LEGEND s St. Leonard
Cst & : TRMNGOLE u |I‘nlernill 3 Dgpt. . Py q 725Route wemm | -7/
evenue = & National ns, . . !
STATION Servme = Ju&cg = Archives / /Va”/é?/]ye Park &Ride @ ~ o P
<y Constitution Ave Constitution Ave. ® N 4
S M'ml?I l. ﬁn tlhe Slluner's l T g w\e/g -0
01 the Leclaration of N N 1
§ < Independence . N Lz N\ 4
\l@ - Madison Dr. Y < “Caiitornia® o
i o7} . s \ (St Mary's Airport) Lexington Par
Lincoln LB[]EI][l Washington = The National Mall = & —
Memorial Monument - ) B | us. = Ly
MetI’O Smithsonian Jefferson Dr. ‘7_;3 c_é capltl]' 2 ¢ 0f ASt.
National Air and =% = FH ~  Longress
725 ROUte =g n L . Space Museum J . “T |ndependence Ave. BUIIdlng .
= | I
Bus Stop @ g < A—— Ne: pe
Metro Stati 0 2 M e =
etro Station = oL o g
Educat CAPITOLSOUTH
3 CSt g/e 2w | CS %, S iERoSHION £y
| ] | ] Q(g = a‘ 9 /??/( g n
Tidal Basin ~—%,  ° = = 3 % 7
% ' = I3 LENFANT PLAZA FEDERAL CENTER SW % &
%, HETROSTATON = HETR0 STATON i N




